| CMB No GSS1 Chill (exp. 494)  | <sup>06</sup> -09-1998   | <b>V</b> 33 34   |
|---|--|--|
| Tab settings □□□▼   |  | V 11 11 ▼ 680 × 11 11 ×  |
| To the Honorable Commissions  | 100724   | I the effectived original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(es):  David Nghiem   | 100731379  | Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | O Yes Of No  | Internal Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |
| <b>13 Assignment</b>  | Merger .   | Street Address: 6455 Lusk Blvd.  |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name   |  |
| C) Other  |  | Chy: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121  |
| Execution Date: November 3, 1997  |  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 15 No   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  | filed on   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543<br>March 31, 1997  | Additional numbers attache   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co  | Additional numbers attache   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543<br>March 31, 1997  | Additional numbers attache orrespondence                               | B. Patent No.(s)  id? © Yes ID No  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:                               |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Danielle L. Miller OHALCOMM Incorporated  | Additional numbers attache orrespondence                               | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Danielle L. Miller Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated   | Additional numbers attache orrespondence                               | B. Patent No.(s)  107 © Yes 10 No  B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Danielle L. Miller Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated   | Additional numbers attache orrespondence                               | B. Patent No.(s)  Mr. C. Yes ID No  B. Total number of applications and palents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed banielle L. Miller Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated  Internal Address:  | Additional numbers attache orrespondence                               | B. Patent No.(s)  107 © Yes 10 No  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)    |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Danielle L. Miller Name:  QUALCOMM Incorporated  Internal Address:  6455 Lusk Blvd.   | Additional numbers attache orrespondence                               | B. Patent No.(s)  B. Total number of applications and palents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)                       |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Danielle L. Miller QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address:  Street Address:  6455 Lusk Blvd.  City: San Diego State: CA   | Additional numbers affache prespondence :  ZIP: 92121                  | B. Patent No.(s)  ad7 © Yee 30 No  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |
| U.S. Serial No. 08/825,543 March 31, 1997  5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Danielle L. Miller QUALCOMM Incorporated Internal Address:  Street Address:  Chy: San Diego State: CA  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief | Additional numbers attache orrespondence :  ZIP: 92121  DO NOT USE THE | B. Patent No.(s)  107 © Yes 10 No  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1                            |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I DAVID NGHIEM, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 14806 Windcave Lane, Houston, Texas 77040; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a INCREASED BANDWIDTH PATCH ANTENNA by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1997, and assigned Serial No. 08/825,543, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

PATENT [PA403ASSN] REEL: 9217 FRAME: 0028 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

| Done at Hombon   | _, Texas this $3^{1/4}$ day of $\frac{N_{\text{ovalue}}}{N_{\text{ovalue}}}$ , 1997. |  |
|------------------|--|--|
|                  | Dul Nur-   |  |
|                  | DAVID NGHIEM   |  |
| STATE OF TEXAS   | )  |  |
| COUNTY OF Harris | ) ss.<br>)   |  |
| ,                |  |  |

Notary Public

(seal)



RECORDED: 05/08/1998